



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.28314 of 2022

Bijay Kumar Sarangi

....

Petitioner

***Mr. B.S. Tripathy(1),
Adv.***

-versus-

***Cuttack Central Co-operative
Bank Ltd., Cuttack***

....

Opposite Party

COROM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No

8.

- 1.** This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 3.** Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that he may be permitted to withdraw the Writ Petition.
- 4.** In view of the same, the Writ Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

Jyoti